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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, June 2019-June 2020
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)
12-month 12-month %

Area’ Industry® Jun. '19 Jun. '20 change change rank
Texas

Statewide Construction 777,000 749,100 -27,900 -4%

Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,030,400 942,500 -87,900 -9%

Abilene, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,200 5,800 600 12% 4

Amarillo, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,200 7,400 200 3% 50

Austin-Round Rock, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 69,300 73,400 4,100 6% 24



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, June 2019-June 2020

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state,

Area’

West Virginia
Statewide
Statewide

Charleston, WV
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH

Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV
Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH

Wisconsin

Statewide
Statewide

Appleton, WI

Eau Claire, WI

Fond du Lac, WI

Green Bay, WI

Janesville-Beloit, Wl

La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN
Madison, WI
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI

Industr)(2

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Jun. '19

38,800
61,500

7,200
8,100

4,400
1,800

133,100
137,500

9,600
4,300
3,500
8,600
3,700
3,200
19,500
34,500

italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month %

Jun. '20 change change
33,700 -5,100 -13%
54,200 -7,300 -12%
6,900 -300 -4%
7,500 -600 1%
4,300 -100 2%
1,800 0 0%
128,600 -4,500 -3%
132,300 -5,200 -4%
9,600 0 0%
4,200 -100 2%
3,900 400 11%
8,000 -600 1%
3,500 -200 5%
3,100 -100 -3%
19,600 100 1%

rank

189
237

144
95

95
144

237
198
166



