

 $\frac{\text{Area}^1}{\text{Alabama}} \qquad \frac{12\text{-month}}{\text{Jun. '19}} \frac{12\text{-month}}{\text{Jun. '20}} \frac{\text{2month}}{\text{change}}$ 



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, June 2019–June 2020 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month % Area<sup>1</sup> Industry<sup>2</sup> <u>Jun. '19</u> <u>Jun. '20</u> <u>change</u> <u>change</u> rank



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state,

italic type for additional states) 12-month

Area<sup>1</sup> Industry<sup>2</sup> <u>Jun. '19</u> <u>Jun. '20</u> <u>change</u>



Area



Area<sup>1</sup> Industry<sup>2</sup> Jun. '19 Jun. '20



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, June 2019–June 2020 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

				12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u> 1	<u>Industry</u> <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jun. '19</u>	<u>Jun. '20</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>rank</u>
Texas						
Statewide	Construction	777,000	749,100	-27,900	-4%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,030,400	942,500	-87,900	-9%	
Abilene, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,200	5,800	600	12%	4
Amarillo, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	7,400	200	3%	50
Austin-Round Rock, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	69,300	73,400	4,100	6%	24



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, June 2019–June 2020 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

	ž.		3.	12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	<u>Industry</u> <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jun. '19</u>	<u>Jun. '20</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>rank</u>
West Virginia						
Statewide	Construction	38,800	33,700	-5,100	-13%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	61,500	54,200	-7,300	-12%	
Charleston, WV	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	6,900	-300	-4%	189
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,100	7,500	-600	-7%	237
Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,300	-100	-2%	144
Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,800	1,800	0	0%	95
Wisconsin						
Statewide	Construction	133,100	128,600	-4,500	-3%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	137,500	132,300	-5,200	-4%	
Appleton, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,600	9,600	0	0%	95
Eau Claire, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,300	4,200	-100	-2%	144
Fond du Lac, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,500	3,900	400	11%	6
Green Bay, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,600	8,000	-600	-7%	237
Janesville-Beloit, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,700	3,500	-200	-5%	198
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,100	-100	-3%	166
Madison, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	19,500	19,600	100	1%	85
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI	Construction	34,500				